

Substitute Form PTO-1595	Attorney Docket Number: 50164/0090
Certificate of Mailing: Date of	Deposit December 20, 2002
I hereby certify under 37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a) that this correspondence class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated above an States Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. 20231. Printed Name	is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first d is addressed to BOX ASSIGNMENT, Commissioner, United Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence
12-27-02 RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET
PATEN	TS ONLY
Please record the attached document.	I O Nomes and address of the state of
Names of all conveying parties: Curtis Keith, Alexis Borisy, Grant Zimmerman, Edward Roydon Jost-Price, Palaniyandi Manivasakam, Nicole Hurst, Michael A. Foley	Names and addresses of all receiving parties: CombinatoRx, Incorporated 650 Albany Street Boston, MA 02118
Additional names attached: NO	Additional names/addresses attached: NO
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other:	## 1 ##7 # 21
Execution Date: November 25, 2002, November 21, 2002, November 19, 2002, November 11, 2002	
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:	- w
A. Patent Application Numbers: 60/327,674 and 10/264,991	B. Patent Numbers:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved:
Paul T. Clark, Reg. No. 30,162 Clark & Elbing LLP 101 Federal Street Boston, MA 02110 Customer No.: 21559	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):\$80.00 [X] Fee enclosed [] Authorized to charge deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-2095. If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to Deposit Account No. 03-2095.
80.00 OP DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
1	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge correct and the attached is the original document.	
Paul T. Clark, Reg.No.30,162 Name of person signing Signature	

PATENT

REEL: 013611 FRAME: 0858

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Curtis Keith	Boston	Massachusetts
Alexis Borisy	Boston	Massachusetts
Grant Zimmerman	Somerville	Massachusetts
Edward Roydon Jost-Price	West Roxbury	Massachusetts
Palaniyandi Manivasakam	Brighton	Massachusetts
Nicole Hurst	Boston	Massachusetts
Michael A. Foley	Chestnut Hill	Massachusetts

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
CombinatoRx, Incorporated	Delaware	650 Albany Street Boston, Massachusetts 02118

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number	
COMBINATIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF IMMUNOINFLAMMATORY DISORDERS	October 5, 2001	60/327,674	
COMBINATIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF IMMUNOINFLAMMATORY DISORDERS	October 4, 2002	10/264,991	

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 013611 FRAME: 0859

In Witness Whereof, I hereto this 25 day of	o set my hand and seal at 1	Soston Justolk 4	sunty MA.
Cull V			L.S.
Curtis Keith			L.G.
STATE OF UGSSachusel			
COUNTY OF JUSTO IK	:ss. :		
to me to be the person whose	name is subscribed to the f	200, personally appeared Coregoing Assignment, and actor the purposes therein contain	knowledged that
	Clyabeth + Notary Public	5. P. bbdt	
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:	ELIZABETH K. TIBBETT Notary Public My Commission Expire December 13, 2007	
In Witness Whereof, I hereto	set my hand and seal at 1	Boston, MA	
		- /	L.S.
Alexis Borisy			
STATE OF MA	_:		
COUNTY OF SI HOIK	:ss. , :		
to me to be the person whose	name is subscribed to the fo	20	knowledged that
/	Russbern Notary Public	K.M. blatts	
,	My Commission Expires:		
[Notary's Seal Here]		ELIZABETH K. TIBBETT: Notary Public My Commission Expire: December 13, 2007	

Page 2 of 5

N WITNESS WHEREOF, J hereto s	set my hand and seal at	Boston MA	
this 21 day of Nov	, 2002		
May			L.S.
Grant Zimmerman			
STATE OF MA	_:		
COUNTY OF JOSH 1K	:ss. _:		
Before me this day known to me to be the person what he/she executed the same	hose name is subscribed to	0_1, personally appeared G the foregoing Assignment, for the purposes therein co	and acknowledged
/	Musubut Notary Public	K.M.bbeW	1
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:	ELIZABETH K. Notary Public My Commiss December 13	
N WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto shis 21 day of UV & N Laward Roydon Jost-Price		Boston, MA	, L.S.
STATE OF MACOUNTY OF ALL O [V	_: :ss. _:		
Before me this 2 day Jost-Price known to me to be the acknowledged that he/she exect contained.	y of AUCM 200, 20 e person whose name is sub uted the same as his/her fre	personally appeared E escribed to the foregoing As e act and deed for the purp	dward Roydon signment, and oses therein
	Shabeth K Notary Public	Pibball	
	My Commission Expires:		
Notary's Seal Here]			
		ELIZABETH K. TIE Notary Public My Commission I December 13 20	Expires

Page 3 of 5

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I here this 21 day of		BOSTON	SUFFOLK	COUNT)
uns 21 day or Nove	, 2002			
Palaniyandi Manivasakam				_L.S.
STATE OF	;			
COUNTY OF OCHOIN	: SS .	/		
Before me this 21 Manivasakam known to me t acknowledged that he/she e: contained.	o be the person whose nam	ie is subscribed to th		nent, and
	Notary Pulplic	K. 1:660	tt	
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires	Notar My Co	BETH K. TIBBETTS y Public ommission Expires nber 13, 2007	
In Witness Whereof, I here this 19_day ofNowm	to set my hand and seal at _ bec, 20 <u>02</u>	Boston Sulf	OK County	,
Mide W. Hus	/-			_L.S.
Nicole Hurst STATE OF	·			
COUNTY OF JABON	:ss.			
Before me this <u>J</u> to me to be the person whose ne/she executed the same as	day of <u>Jovember</u> e name is subscribed to the s his/her free act and deed f	, 20 <mark>2 Zpers</mark> onally a foregoing Assignment or the purposes their	appeared Nicole Hurs ent, and acknowledge ein contained.	t known ed that
	Motary Papilic	K. Pibb	tt	
[Notary's Sea! Here]	My Commission Expires	5 :	ELIZABETH K. TIBBETTS Notary Public My Commission Expires December 13 2007	
			in dizele de si i cinte de la compania. La compania de la compania del compania del compania de la compania del compania del compania del la compania del comp	

Page 4 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Boston MA this it day of November, 2000
Mahael A. Foley L.S.
STATE OF Masachusetts: COUNTY OF UC STOCK:: :ss.
COUNTY OF UCHOK
Before me this // day of /lovember, 2007, personally appeared Michael A. Foley known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
Rotary Public
My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]

ELIZABETH K. TIBBETTS Notary Public My Commission Expires December 13, 2007

Page 5 of 5

RECORDED: 12/27/2002